TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SNX Software, Inc. | | 07/13/2004 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | International Barcode Corporation (IBC) d/b/a Barcode Technology | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 90 Park Aveune | |
| Internal Address: | 32nd Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10016 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2239414 | VERIBAR |
| Registration Number: | 2397275 | MACENVELOPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128952000

Email: PTO2@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Monica B. Richman |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature: | /monica b. richman/ |
| Date: | 04/07/2005 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0038

900022659

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment from SNX to IBC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is by and between SNX Software. Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 692 Tenth Street. Brooklyn, New York ("Assignor") and International Barcode Corporation (IBC) D/B/A BTI Barcode Technology, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of certain U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Registrations"):

WHEREAS. Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee as of November 5, 2001;

WHEREAS: Assignor desires to transfer all of Assignor's rights in and to the Registrations to Assignce; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desire to accept such transfer.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by any use of those marks covered by the Registrations, and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the marks listed in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year written below, effective as of November 5, 2001.

SNX Software, Inc.

Name

Title

International Barcode Corporation (IBC)

D/B/A BTI Barcode Technology

Ollen Lubon
Name:
Title Distartar

BRMF\$1 487963v1

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0040